OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

NOTIFICATION

Dated: Guwahati, the 11th of December, 2023.

This is to notify that the Notification Dated 01.11.2023, issued by this office, regarding 2nd phase of Field Training of the Trainee Judicial Officers in Grade-III of Assam Judicial Service, is partially modified in the following manner, as the Ld. Principal Judge, Family Court No.3, Kamrup(M) has been transferred and posted as the Registrar General of Hon'ble Gauhati High Court.

SI No.	NAME OF TRAINEE OFFICERS	ATTACHED TO
1	Shri. Pratik Parashar Sarmah, Munsiff-cum- JMFC, Majuli	From 12.12.2023 to 15.12.2023 – The Principal Judge, Family Court No.1, Kamrup(M)
2	Smti. Şukanya Hazarika, Munsiff- cum- JMFC, Biswanath	From 12.12.2023 to 15.12.2023 – The Principal Judge, Family Court No.1, Kamrup(M)
3	Smti. Hema Prava Deori, Munisff No.3, Cachar, Silchar.	From 12.12.2023 to 15.12.2023 – The Principal Judge, Family Court No.2, Kamrup(M)
4	Smti. Plabita Boro, Munsiff-cum- JMFC, Bajali	From 12.12.2023 to 15.12.2023 – The Principal Judge, Family Court No.2, Kamrup(M)
5	Smti. Amrita Basumatary, JMFC, Baksa, Mushalpur	From 12.12.2023 to 15.12.2023 – The Principal Judge, Family Court No.2, Kamrup(M)

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Memo No. DJK/Esstt./ 15 350 - 56

/ E, dated. 11.12.23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. Hon'ble Director, Judicial Academy, Assam.

2. The Registrar (Judicial), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati;

3. The Principal Judge, Family Court No. 1 & 2, Kamrup(M);

4. The Additional District & Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup(M)-cum- Coordinating Judicial Officer;

5. The Trainee Judicial Officers of Assam Judicial Service;

6. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary Kamrup(M); He is requested to upload the notification in the official website;

7. The Superintendent, Family Court No.1,2,3, Kamrup(M);

Vc District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati Vc District and Sessions Judge

Kamrup (M), Guwahati,